Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	07/12/	2013	United States Patent and Tradement Office	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	0100	T (Sy JUL 1 2 2013 S) 5th Floor S	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent ar.	10300	0199	ocuments or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		Name: Omaha S	dress of receiving party(les)	
Omaha Standard, Inc.		Internal Address		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s		Street Address:	3501 South 11th Street	
Execution Date(s) June 17, 2013	- <i>)</i> .			
Assignment Merger			<del></del>	
Security Agreement		City: Council Bluffs		
Joint Research Agreement		State: lowa		
Government Interest Assignment		Country: USA	<sub>Zip:</sub> 51501	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Lice	ense	Country: 307	Ζιρ	
Other		Additional name(s)	) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
61/687,796 and 13/986,360  Additions  5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	nal numbers att	ached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 2	No of applications and patents	
Name: Sperry, Zoda & Kane		7. Total fee (37	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.	
Internal Address: John J. Kane		<b>(</b>		
		Authorized t	to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Suite D		Enclosed	·	
One Highgate Drive		None requir	red (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Trenton		8. Payment Info	ormation	
State: New Jersesy Zip: 08619			•	
Phone Number: 609-882-7575			10 3750	
Docket Number: OMA-2-UTIL and OMA-2-PI	ROV		count Number <u>19-3750</u>	
Email Address: johnkane@comqast.net		Authorized	7(16/2013 KNGUSPErAPPZEEds 291756ne 61687 1 FC:8821 80.00 DA	
9. Signature:	an		7/9/2013 Date	
John J. Kayle	gnature C	To		
Name of Person Sig	gning		heet, attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (included)  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Serv	ding cover sheet	t) should be faxed to (57	71) 273-0140, or mailed to: 450. Alexandria. V.A. 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 030843 FRAME: 0177



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"OMAHA STANDARD, INC.", AN IOWA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "OMAHA STANDARD, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "OMAHA STANDARD, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2013, AT 10:48 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JULY,

A.D. 2013, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

5310779 8100M

130781023

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 0515880

DATE: 06-17-13

PATENT REEL: 030843 FRAME: 0178

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:52 AM 06/17/2013
FILED 10:48 AM 06/17/2013
SRV 130781023 - 5310779 FILE

## State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of Foreign Corporation into Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is OMAHA
STANDARD, LLC , a Delaware Limited Liability Company.
Second: The name of the foreign corporation being merged into this surviving Limited Liability Company is OMAHA STANDARD, INC.  The jurisdiction in which the foreign corporation was formed is JOWA
The jurisdiction in which the foreign corporation was formed is IOWA
Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities.
Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is: OMAHA STANDARD, LLC
Fifth: The merger is to become effective on July 1, 2013 at 12:01 A.M.
Sixth: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 3501 South 11th Street, Council Bluffs, IA 51501  a place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.
a place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.
Seventh: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company, on request without cost, to any member or stockholder of the constituent entities.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 17th day of June., A.D. 2013.  By: Share Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 17th day of June.
Authorized Person
Name: Wolfgang Steinhart, VP of Fin.
Point or Tune

DE 172 - 418/07 C T System Online

PATENT REEL: 030843 FRAME: 0179

**RECORDED: 07/12/2013**